Del Mar Energy Inc.

Del Mar Energy Inc.

4131 N Central Expressway, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75204 +1(940)2020502 Dallas

The following requirements apply to the use of all Del Mar Energy services:

• You will not use any of the electronic communication functions of the Del Mar Energy Service for any purpose that is illegal, malicious, offensive, intrusive on the privacy of others, harassing, defamatory, embarrassing, obscene, threatening or hateful.

• You will not download, publish, reproduce, or distribute any information, software, or other materials protected by copyright or any other intellectual property right (as well as publicity and privacy rights) without first obtaining the permission of the owner of such rights.

• You will not collect or store personal data about other users.

• You will not use any of Del Mar Energy's Services for any commercial purposes not approved by Del Mar Energy in the written form. You will not upload, post, email, or otherwise transmit any promotion or promotional materials, including, but not limited to, "junk mail", "surveys", "spam," or any other form of extortion or unauthorized communication.

• You will not upload, publish, email, or otherwise transmit any materials containing viruses or any other computer code, files, or programs that may interrupt, restrict, or interfere with the operation of any computer software, hardware, or telecommunications equipment.

Signatures of the parties: Company: Del Mar Energy Inc. Michael Latham CEO

